 232 v1.6 / Modification rights reserved EE820
The EE820 CO2 sensor is optimized for use in harsh, demanding
applications, such as hatchers, incubators, life stock barns or
greenhouses.
Outstanding Accuracy
A multiple point CO2 and temperature factory adjustment
procedure leads to excellent CO2 measurement accuracy over
the entire temperature working range, so the EE820 can even be

Support Literature
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE820-H1A3E9 EE820-HV2J3E1AM4P1BD6
CO2 range:	 0...2 000 ppm
Output:	 0-10 V
Electrical connection:	 M12 plug
Response time:	 standard
CO2 range:	 0...5 000 ppm
Output:	 RS485
Electrical connection:	 M16 cable gland
Respnse time:	 fast
Protocol:	 Modbus RTU
Baud rate:	 19 200
Accessories (see data sheet „Accessories“)
USB configuration adapter	 HA011066
Product configuration software	 EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE820)
Mating M12x1 connector for self assembly	 HA010707
Connection cable M12x1 socket - flying leads
		  - 1.5 m (3.3ft)	 HA010819
		  - 5 m (16.4 ft)	 HA010820
		  - 10 m (32.8 ft)	 HA010821
Protective cap for female M12 connectors	 HA010781
Protective cap for male M12 connectors	 HA010782
Power supply adapter 	 V03
EE820-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n CO2 range
0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...10 000 ppm HV3
Output
0-5 V A2
0-10 V A3
4-20 mA A6
RS485 J3
Electrical connection
M16 cable gland E1 E1
M12 plug E9
Response time
standard no code
fast (with forced air circulation) AM4
Se
tu
p
R
S4
85
Protocol
Modbus RTU 1) P1
BACnet MS/TP 2) P3
Baud rate
9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
57 600 3) BD8
76 800 3) BD9
1)	 Factory setting: Even Parity, Stopbits 1; Modbus Map and communication setting: See User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/ee820.
2)	 Factory setting: No Parity, Stopbits 1; Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at www.epluse.com/ee820.